
PENN NATIONAL - May 26, 2005 - Race 4
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 Y+) Claiming Price: $3,500
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)
Purse: $6,000
Plus: $1,365 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $7,365
Value of Race: $6,000 1st $3,600, 2nd $1,200, 3rd $660, 4th $360, 5th $180
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 8:49 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
13May05 2PEN2

23Apr05 2PHA6

5May05 2PEN3

5May05 2PEN5

13May05 2PEN3

5May05 3PEN6

20May05 7PEN6

8
2
6
1
7
4
9

Moving's Gold (Lee, Katie)
Chopt At Dawn (Charles, Maria)
Devil's Gate (Triantafyllou, Kyriakos)
No Cal Bread Bro (Flores, Emilio)
Selective Wisdom (Belmonte, Luis)
Golden Way (Otero, William)
Camford (Torres, Raymond)

117
115
122
122
122
122
122

L f
L bf
L bf
L bf
L f
L bf
L bf

6
2
4
1
5
3
7

6
2
4
1
5
3
7

62 1/2

13

41 1/2

23

7
32 1/2

51/2

7
14

42

23

61/2

3Head

53 1/2

41/2

14

2Head

35

56

63

7

41 1/2

32 1/2

2Head

1Head

510

65

7

1Neck

2Head

31 1/4

43

522

63/4

7

1.30*
11.10
4.70
9.30
6.10
2.50

81.40

2 wide, driving
led late, outfinished
bid stretch,not enough
faltered
no rally
stopped
stopped

Fractional Times: 23.34 47.38 1:13.33 1:27.18 Final Time: 1:41.15
Split Times: (24:04) (25:95) (13:85) (13:97)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Moving's Gold, Bay Gelding, by Falstaff out of Glance's Gold, by Fast Gold. Foaled Mar 29, 1995 in AB.
Breeder: G Comrie & Little Mountain Stable. Winning Owner: Roy L. Wallace

Claiming Prices: 8 - Moving's Gold: $3,500; 2 - Chopt At Dawn: $3,500; 6 - Devil's Gate: $3,500; 1 - No Cal Bread Bro: $3,500; 7 -
Selective Wisdom: $3,500; 4 - Golden Way: $3,500; 9 - Camford: $3,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Puddle Time (Trainer), T M T Insider (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $34,919
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Moving's Gold 4.60 3.00 2.60
2 Chopt At Dawn 8.00 7.20
6 Devil's Gate 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 8-2 40.60 29,061
$2.00 Trifecta 8-2-6 101.80 23,123
$2.00 Superfecta 8-2-6-1 355.20 7,033
$2.00 Pick 3 3-2-8 (3 correct) 122.00 2,061

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

8 Moving's Gold 6 610 1/2 713 49 42 3/4 1Neck

2 Chopt At Dawn 2 13 14 14 3Head 2Neck

6 Devil's Gate 4 48 1/2 47 24 2Head 3Neck

1 No Cal Bread Bro 1 23 24 34 1Head 41 1/2

7 Selective Wisdom 5 713 612 1/2 59 1/2 54 1/4 54 1/2

4 Golden Way 3 36 37 615 1/2 614 1/4 626 1/2

9 Camford 7 510 59 718 1/2 719 1/4 727 1/4

Trainers: 8 - Wallace, Roy; 2 - Whylie, Herold; 6 - Barbalios, Varsamis; 1 - Brown, Jr., Charles; 7 - Taylor, Jr., Ronald; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 9 - Mazzaro,
Rebecca

Owners: 8 -Roy L. Wallace; 2 - Jambri Stable; 6 -Varsamis Barbalios; 1 -Charles H. Brown, Jr.; 7 -Maggie P. Couse; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 9 -Rebecca
Mazzaro;

Footnotes
MOVING'S GOLD was content to lag early, rallied two wide between horses around the final turn, closed outside through the stretch and was up in time.
CHOPT AT DAWN moved clear midway on the first turn, stayed inside, held a short lead in deep stretch but was outfinished. DEVIL'S GATE was unhurried
inside early, came out between horses to vie into the final furlong, dueled to late stretch but wasn't enough. NO CAL BREAD BRO led the early chase while
racing out from the rail, moved to a short lead entering the final furlong then faltered. SELECTIVE WISDOM lacked a response. GOLDEN WAY stopped.
CAMFORD stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


