PENN NATIONAL - May 26, 2005 - Race 4

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 Y+) Claiming Price: \$3,500 One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)

Purse: \$6,000

Plus: \$1,365 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$7,365

Value of Race: \$6,000 1st \$3,600, 2nd \$1,200, 3rd \$660, 4th \$360, 5th \$180

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 8:49 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
13May05 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	8	Moving's Gold (Lee, Katie)	117 Lf	6	6	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	7	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	1.30*	2 wide, driving
23Apr05 <sup>2</sup> PHA <sup>6</sup>	2	Chopt At Dawn (Charles, Maria)	115 L bf	2	2	1 <sup>3</sup>	14	14	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	11.10	led late, outfinished
5May05 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	6	Devil's Gate (Triantafyllou, Kyriakos)	122 L bf	4	4	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	4.70	bid stretch,not enough
5May05 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	1	No Cal Bread Bro (Flores, Emilio)	122 L bf	1	1	$2^{3}$	$2^{3}$	$3^{5}$	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	9.30	faltered
13May05 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	7	Selective Wisdom (Belmonte, Luis)	122 Lf	5	5	7	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>10</sup>	5 <sup>22</sup>	6.10	no rally
5May05 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	4	Golden Way (Otero, William)	122 L bf	3	3	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	2.50	stopped
20May05 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	9	Camford (Torres, Raymond)	122 L bf	7	7	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7	7	7	81.40	stopped

Fractional Times: 23.34 47.38 1:13.33 1:27.18 Final Time: 1:41.15

**Split Times:** (24:04) (25:95) (13:85) (13:97)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Moving's Gold, Bay Gelding, by Falstaff out of Glance's Gold, by Fast Gold. Foaled Mar 29, 1995 in AB.

Breeder: G Comrie & Little Mountain Stable. Winning Owner: Roy L. Wallace

Claiming Prices: 8 - Moving's Gold: \$3,500; 2 - Chopt At Dawn: \$3,500; 6 - Devil's Gate: \$3,500; 1 - No Cal Bread Bro: \$3,500; 7 -

Selective Wisdom: \$3,500; 4 - Golden Way: \$3,500; 9 - Camford: \$3,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Puddle Time (Trainer), T M T Insider (Trainer)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$34,919

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payott	Pool
8	Moving's Gold	4.60	3.00	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	8-2	40.60	29,061
2	Chopt At Dawn		8.00	7.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	8-2-6	101.80	23,123
6	Devil's Gate			3.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	8-2-6-1	355.20	7,033
					\$2.00 Pick 3	3-2-8 (3 correct)	122.00	2,061

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
8	Moving's Gold	6	6 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>13</sup>	4 <sup>9</sup>	$4^{2\ 3/4}$	1 <sup>Neck</sup>
2	Chopt At Dawn	2	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>4</sup>	14	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>
6	Devil's Gate	4	4 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>
1	No Cal Bread Bro	1	2 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>
7	Selective Wisdom	5	7 <sup>13</sup>	6 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>
4	Golden Way	3	36	3 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>15</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>14</sup> 1/4	6 <sup>26</sup> 1/2
9	Camford	7	5 <sup>10</sup>	5 <sup>9</sup>	7 <sup>18 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>19 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>27 1/4</sup>

Trainers: 8 - Wallace, Roy; 2 - Whylie, Herold; 6 - Barbalios, Varsamis; 1 - Brown, Jr., Charles; 7 - Taylor, Jr., Ronald; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 9 - Mazzaro,

Rebecca

Owners: 8 -Roy L. Wallace; 2 - Jambri Stable; 6 -Varsamis Barbalios; 1 -Charles H. Brown, Jr.; 7 -Maggie P. Couse; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 9 -Rebecca

Mazzaro;

## Footnotes

MOVING'S GOLD was content to lag early, rallied two wide between horses around the final turn, closed outside through the stretch and was up in time. CHOPT AT DAWN moved clear midway on the first turn, stayed inside, held a short lead in deep stretch but was outfinished. DEVIL'S GATE was unhurried inside early, came out between horses to vie into the final furlong, dueled to late stretch but wasn't enough. NO CAL BREAD BRO led the early chase while racing out from the rail, moved to a short lead entering the final furlong then faltered. SELECTIVE WISDOM lacked a response. GOLDEN WAY stopped. CAMFORD stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

